# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2001

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dualstar Entertainment Group, Inc.		05/23/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dualstar Entertainment Group, LLC
Street Address:	3760 Robertson Boulevard
City:	Culver City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90232
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75982734	ASHLEY
Serial Number:	75982708	ASHLEY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)907-2024

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Ahiggins@agsk.com
Correspondent Name: William A. Finkelstein
Address Line 1: 1620 26th Street
Address Line 2: 4th Floor North Tower

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Finkelstein	
Signature:	/waf/	
Date:	07/28/2006 TDADEMARK	

900054313 REEL: 003356 FRAME: 0784

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASHLEY Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003356 FRAME: 0785

## **DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

TO ALL IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DUALSTAR ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3760 Robertson Boulevard, Culver City, CA 90232, effective January 1, 2001 nunc pro tunc, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to DUALSTAR ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 3760 Robertson Boulevard, Culver City, CA 90232, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed below in relation to a transfer of that portion of its business in the United States pertaining to the trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated with the said trademarks, all associated artwork, labels and package designs, all past, present and future claims, demands and causes of action based thereon, and including the following trademark registrations and applications therefor:

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Application No.	Application Date
ASHLEY	75/982734	February 19, 2000
ASHLEY	75/982708	February 19, 2000

	STAR ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC
Ву:	; <u>- 20</u>
Title:	PRESIDENT
Date: _	5 23 06

830430\_1 DOC

RECORDED: 07/28/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003356 FRAME: 0786